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2025 VRPS Boards, Key Leaders & Staff 
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President Tabitha Martinez, CPRE Hopewell Recreation & Parks 804-541-2353 TMartinez@hopewellva.gov  

Vice President Michael Clark, CPRE, AFO Oxbow 540-915-7272 mike@navigatetheoxbow.com 

Treasurer Steve Torpy, CPRP    Loudoun Co PRCS 703-777-0345 steve.torpy@loudoun.gov 

Lay Member Amanda Walker Patdart, LP 804-643-0406 acwpinrich@aol.com 

Board Member Matt Spruill, CPRP Colonial Heights Recreation and Parks 804-520-9392 spruillm@colonialheightsva.gov 

Board Member Kat Fish, CPRP Prince William County Parks & Recreation 703-792-8203 kfish@pwcgov.org 

Board Member Justin Bullock, CPRP Greene Co. Parks and Recreation 434-422-6059 jbullock@gcva.us 

Board Member Todd Brown Fredericksburg Parks, Rec & Events 540-372-1086 x209 tabrown@fredericksburgva.gov 

Board Member AJ McCage Henrico Recreation and Parks 804-833-5064 Mcc159@henrico.gov 
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Central Emmy Richards Ashland Parks & Recreation  804-299-3236 erichards@ashlandva.gov  

Eastern Angie Sims James City County Parks & Recreation 757-259-5403 Angie.Sims@jamescitycountyva.gov 

Northern Julie Kagler Herndon Parks and Recreation 703-435-6800 x2119 Julie.kagler@herndon-va.gov  

Southwest Jason Bookheimer Danville Parks and Recreation  434-799-5150 bookhjl@danvilleva.gov  

Western Jered Hoover Shenandoah County Parks & Recreation  540-459-6777 jhoover@shenandoahcountyva.us  

 Aquatics Michael Suggs Prince William County Parks & Recreation 703-792-8623 Michaelsuggs87@gmail.com  
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Health & Wellness Kristen Tolj James City County Parks and Recreation 757-259-4176 Kristen.tolj@jamescitycountyva.gov  

urce 
Gro 

     

Park Operations Alister Perkinson James City County Parks & Recreation 757-207-0002 Alister.Perkinson@jamescitycountyva.gov 
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Seniors Elaine Thompson Colonial Heights Recreation and Parks 804-520-9220 thompsone@colonialheightsva.gov 
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Special Events & 
Marketing 

LaTanja Snelling Reston Community Center 703-390-6180 Latanja.Snelling@fairfaxcounty.gov  

 Therapeutic Recreation Tracy Newsom, CTRS James City County Parks & Recreation 757-259-5354 Tracy.newsom@jamescitycountyva.gov 

 Young Professionals Katie MacCammon Fairfax Parks & Recreation 703-591-3689 Katherine.MacCammon@fairfaxva.gov 
Network    

    Outdoor Hannah Lagana Colonial Heights Recreation and Parks 804-520-9390 bellh@colonialheightsva.gov  

  Thomas Schoenauer Loudoun County PRCS  571-367-8362 Thomas.schoenauer@loudoun.gov  

 Annual Conference 2025 Cindy McFall Roanoke Parks and Recreation 540-853-1198 Cindy.mcfall@roanokeva.gov  

LTI 2026 Brian Gannon, CPRP Reston Community Center 703-390-6170 Brian.Gannon@fairfaxcounty.gov 
Awards & Citations Leslie Bowery, CPSI, CPRP Winchester Parks & Recreation 540-662-4946 x16 Leslie.Bowery@winchesterva.gov 

 Tracy Newsom, CTRS James City County Parks & Recreation 757-259-5354 Tracy.newsom@jamescitycountyva.gov 

Foundation Darrell R Crittendon Norfolk Parks and Recreation 757-259-5377 Darrell.Crittendon@norfolk.gov 

Professional Education Arlana Fauntleroy, CPRP James City Co. Parks & Recreation 757-259-5377 Arlana.Fauntleroy@jamescitycountyva.gov 

 
Magazine Editor 

Rebecca Johnson, M.Ed. Hopewell Recreation & Parks 804-541-2353 rjohnson@hopewellva.gov 
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t Bailey Kasten Executive Director 804-730-9447 bailey@vrps.com  

Lori Haislip Office Manager 804-730-9447 lori@vrps.com  

 

 

SERVICE AREAS        
Central AJ McCage 
Eastern Matt Spruill  
Northern Steve Torpy 
Southwestern Michael Clark 
Western Justin Bullock 

 
RESOURCE GROUPS 
Aquatic Tabitha Martinez 
Health and Wellness Justin Bullock 
Park Operations Todd Brown 
Senior Steve Torpy 
Special Events & Marketing Tabitha Martinez 
Therapeutic Recreation  AJ McCage 
Outdoor  Mike Clark 
Young Professionals Kat Fish 
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